Diversity Report 2023

Age
30%
25%
20%
20.51%
15%
10%
5%
8.72% m 0.51%
D% —
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Prefer not to say

Prefer not to say
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Transgender

(gender identity different from your registered sex at birth)

Yes

Gender 1.03%
|dentity No
96.92%

Prefer not to say
2.05%

(day-to day activities limited due
to health problem ordisability
lasting at least 12 months)

Disability

(according to the Equality Act)

Yes -5.13%
No -93.33%
Prefer not to say - 1.54%

Activities
limited
by health

Ethnicity

Any other ethnic group 1.03%

Any other Mixed/Multiple ethnic background 0.51%
Asian/Asian British - Any other Asian background 0.51%
Asian/Asian British - Indian  1.549%

Asian/Asian British - Pakistani  0.51%

Black/Black British - African  0.51%

Mixed/multiple ethnicity - White & Black African  0.51%
Mixed/multiple ethnicity - White & Black Caribbean 0.51%
Prefer not to say 2.05%

White - Any other White background 4.62%

White - British/English/Welsh/Northern Irish/Scottish 88.67%
White Irish ~ 1.03%

Religion
or
belief

No religion or belief 53.33%
Christian  37.95%
Hindu 0.51%
Muslim 1.03%
Sikh  0.51%
Any other religion or belief 1.54%
Prefer not to say 5.13%

Mayo Wynne Baxter

Solicitors

.08%
Gay/Le 3.08%
Heterose - 89.23%

Prefer not to say - 4.62%

Bise

Sexual
Orientation

School type
from 11 to 16

UK state-run or state-funded school
(selective academic)
10.26%

UK state-run or state-funded school
(non-selective)

65.64%

UK Independent/ fee-paying school
(no bursary)

8.72%

UK Independent/ fee-paying school,
(bursary)

4.10%

Attended school outside the UK
4.62%

Don’t know/ not sure
0.51%

Other
2.05%

Prefer not to say
4.10%



Team MIWB

Together Stronger

Clerical and intermediate occupations
6.15%

Inactive (excluding those that are retired)
0.51%

Long term unemployed
1.03%

Middle or junior managers
5.13%

Modern professional occupations
7.18%

Routine manual & service occupations
7.69%

Semi-routine manual & service occupations
2.05%

Prefer not to say
2.6%

Prefer not to say
5.64%
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$ Mayo Wynne Baxter

Solicitors

Senior Managers & administrators
18.46%

Technical and craft occupations
9.74%

Traditional professional occupations
17.95%

Retired
0.51%

Other
10.26%

Not applicable

1.03%
Don't know

6.67%
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12.82%

0.51%

1.03% (for those with long term

physical or mental ill health
caused by disability or age)

3.59%




